
Evangeline?arish Library Draft Amended 2018 Operating Budget , Amended July 2018 

Initial Budget Approved by Library Board of Control Dec. 11, 2017, and then included in Police Jury Budget Hearing and Budget Meeting Dec. 20, 2017 

Draft Amended Budget for inclusion in Library Board Budget Hearing and Library Board Meeting July 24, 2018: Page 1, Revenues 

Acct. No. 

Revenues (all but bond) 4000 

Ad Valorem Taxes 
Homestead Exemption Taxes/State Revenue Sharing 

Other 
State Grants: 
State Library Grant (See below): 

41000 .  
42200' 
42400 .  

42420, 

Initial Amount 

$1,167,197.00 
$25,000.00 

0 

Proposed 
Amended 7/18 

$1,306,727.00 
$34,765.00 1  

$0.00 

Change from Notes: 

Initial Amt. 

$139,530.00 allowing for 6 % uncollected 

$9,765.001 
$0.00 

1. State Library Grant (State Aid ) $0.00 .  $0.00 $0.00 none to distribute in 2018 due to budget cuts 

2. Other State Grants, partial Internet Reimbursement $0.00 , $0.00State Library no longer can reimburse 

Acadiana Arts Council Decentralized Funding: 

Summer Reading Program (partial distributions) 42421 ,1  $2,500.00 $3,921.00' $1,421.00 Includes some grant money for summer 2019 

1 

NSF Service Charge Fees 44006 $ 25.00 $0.00 ($25.00) 

Interest Earnings 435101 $ 225.00 	$ 411.00 $ 	186.00 

Bidded Sweep Account Interest 43512 $ 3,800.00 	$ 2,500.00 $ 	(1,300.00) 

Donations/Gifts (excluding in passbook savings account) 44000 $2,000.00 $1,500.00
, 
 ($500.00)1includes Summer Reading corporate donors 

Misc./Repayments 44001 $1,000.00 $0.001 ($1,000.00)1 	 _ 

Fines-Late Books (includes faxes and photocopies) 44002 $25,000.00 $18,000.00 ($7,000.00) ,  

Transfer in from Library Savings 49104, $12,000.00 $0.00; ($12,000.00)i Incorrect placement here, not revenue 

Summer Reading Other Income 44003 $50.00 $0.00 ($50.00)' 

Total Revenues $1,238,797.00 $1,367,824.00' $129,027.00 ,  
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Salaries and Wage Expense, Full-Time 

Part-Time Wages 
Over-Time Wages 
FICA Expense 
Medicare Expense 
Unemployment Expense 
Workers Comp. Ins. 
Parochial Retirement Expense 
DROP Retirement Expense 
Health Insurance Expense 
Total Salaries/Fringes 

Expenditures 

Evangeline Parish Library Draft Amended 2018 Operating Budget , Amended July 2018 

Initial Budget Approved by Library Board of Control Dec. 11, 2017, and then included in Police Jury Budget Hearing and Budget Meeting Dec. 20, 2017 

Draft Amended Budget for inclusion in Library Board Budget Hearing and Library Board Meeting July 24, 2018: Page 2, Personnel Expenditures 

Acct. Number Amount Proposed 
Amended 7/18 

Change from Notes: 
Initial 

Amount 

51000 
51010 

$ 	476,068.00 
$ 	42,800.00 

476,068.00 
42,800.00 

$0.00 1 director raise approved,2 months new director overlap 
$0.00 1  

51015, $3,200.00, $3,200.00' $0.00 

51110, $4,100.00 $4,100.00, $0.00 

51115 1  $7,525.001 $7,525.0G $0.00 

51140 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 not budgeted 

51150 $3,600.00 $3,600.00, $0.00 

51200 $96,648.00 $96,648.00, $0.00 added $40,000 to allow for auditors adjust, put DROP separate 

51201 $3,000.00 $3,000.00, $0.00 Broke out DROP separately per police jury reports 

51300 $85,000.00 $85,000.00, $0.001 

$721,941.00 $721,941.00! $0.00, 
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Evangeline Parish Library Draft Amended 2018 Operating Budget, Amended July 2018 

Initial Budget Approved by Library Board of Control Dec. 11, 2017, and then included in Police Jury Budget Hearing and Budget Meeting Dec. 20, 2017 

Draft Amended Budget for inclusion in Library Board Budget Hearing and Library Board Meeting July 24, 2018: Page 3, Non-Personnel Expenditures 

Acct. Number Amount Proposed Change from Notes: 

Non-Salary Expenditures (other than Capital Expenditures and Amended Initial 

Debt Service) Amount 

Publication/Legal Notices 621101 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 including ad estimates director search 

Subscription Newspapers/Periodicals 62130! $6,710.00, $6,710.00, $0.00 

Dues-Library 
Advertising-Library 

62145 
62150 

$4,000.00 
$2,000.00, 

$4,000.00 
$2,000.00' 0 .000  $00 $ 

if put public performance rights here as well as other dues  

monthly yellow page, also 70th year events, etc. 

Printing Stationery and Forms--Library 62210, $2,750.00 $2,750.00' $0.00 

Book Printing and Binding-Library 62220: $2,200.00 
, 

	$2,200.00, $0 .00 
Books--All Formats (except E-books) 6223• $42,000.00, $42,000.00 

Audios -Library (excluding e-audios) 62232; $6,300.00, $6,300.00' 

Videos- Library (excluding downloadables) 62233 1  $9,000.00, $9,000.00' 

Microfilms (census, newspapers) 622341 $1,000.00' $1,000.00, $0 .00 need to catch up in 2018 

E-Books--Library 622351 $6,500.00.  $6,500.00, $0.00 consortium requirement, includes E audios also 

E-Audios--Library 62236 $0.00, $0.00, $0.00 now included with E books 

Summer Reading Program--Library 62237 $13,000.00, $13,000.00: $0.00 

Electronic Resources Software--Library 62238 $11,000.00; $11,000.00 $0.00 includes State Library assessment 

Electronic Resources Hardware--Library 62239! $13,200.00 1  $13,200.00, $0.00 

Electronic Systems Network--Library 62240 $16,750.00 ;  $16,750.00, $0.00 includes $500 per month extra while Chat. Closed 

Utility Electrical Light & Power 62310, $28,600.001 $28,600.00, $0.00 

Utility Water 62336 $1,550.001 $2,000.06 $450.00 including Chataignier new building 

Postage and Box Rent 62410' $3,850.00 $3,850.06 

Telephone and Telegraph 62420; $13,000.00, $13,000.00 $$00.0000  discounts decreasing for E rate program, soon zero 

Messenger and Delivery Service--Library 62430' $50.00 ,  $50.00 $0.00 

Rent Buildings/Property 62510 1  $3,850.00' $3,850.06 $0.00 

Rent Equipment 62520, $7,700.00 $7,700.00, $0.00 

Maint/Service-Vehicle, Property and Equipment 62600, $6,000.00.  $6,000.00, $0.00,if not replacing library van, more expensive repairs 

Electronic Access (see two categories below) 
Maintenance Electronic Hardware--Library 62602 $20,000.00' $20,000.00! 

Maintenance Electronic Software-Library 62603' $24,200.00' $24,200.00, $$00.0000 i increased Polaris cost? 

Maintenance/Service-Grounds-Library 62610 $10,000.00 .  $10,000.00, $0.06 includes cost of culvert and limestone for Turkey Creep 

Maintenance/Services--Building 62620 $34,000.00, $34,000.00, $0.06including est. for new doors and overhangs at TC 

Maintenance/Service-Plumbing, Heating--Library 62650' $10,000.00 $10,000.00.  $0.06 

Pest Control 62740 $8,000.00 .  $0.00, 

Contract Janitorial 62750 $0.00' $0.00, $0.00, 

Contract Miscellaneous 62790' $0.00 $0.00, $0.00 

Contract Engineering 62820 $0.00 $0.00: $0.00 

Contract Legal 62840 $0.00 $0.00' $0.00 

Contract Account/Audit/Bookkeeping/Data Proc 62850 ,  $1,790.00 $1,790.00' $0.00 '  
Surety Bonds 62900 $45.00 $1,000.00' $955.00: plan to get a larger bond covering more people 

Building/Property/Liability Insurance (note: adding one new bldg) 62950 $25,000.00 $25,000.00, $0.00; property and liability, plus director/board liability 

Supplies, Office 63100 $9,000.00' $9,000.00. $0.00' includes small office furnishings, file cabinets 
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Initial Budget Approved by Library Board of Control Dec. 11, 2017, and then included in Police Jury Budget Hearing and Budget Meeting Dec. 20, 2017 

Draft Amended Budget for inclusion in Library Board Budget Hearing and Library Board Meeting July 24, 2018: Page 4 Non-Salary Expenditures Cont. 

Non-Salary Expenditures (other than Capital Expenditures and 

Debt Service) - Con't. 

Acct. Number Amount Proposed 

Amended 
Change from :Notes: 

Initial 
Amount 

Supplies Janitorial 63200 $5,500.00 1  $5,500.00'  $0.00: 

Supplies Educational, Recreational, and Cultural--Library 63210 $9,000.00' $9,000.00, $0.001includes small furnishings, public areas 

Supplies--Fuel & Oil 63270 $700.00 $700.00 $0.001. Fuel for van 

Travel, Transportation, Mileage--Library (includes meals,lodging) 64110 $8,000.00 $8,000.00, $0.00 

Travel Convention (registrations, fees) 641401 $3,500.00 $3,800.001 $300.00 , Registration fees for conventions & workshops 

Continuing Education--Non Travel--Library 64170 $2,900.00 $3,500.00 $600.00 1'Webinars and online classes, etc. 

Fees--Security Detail 644041 $100.00, $100.00 i  $0.00 

Recordation Fees 64407 $100.00 ,  $100.00: $0.00! 

Miscellaneous Expense 64415 $1,100.00, $1,100.00; $0.001 

Return of Fines/Deposits 64420 $400.00  , $400.00! $0.001 

Bank Service Charge 64600 $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 includes cost of new checks (2 orders during year) 

Garbage Collection 64610 $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $0.001main library dumpster, rate subject to increase 

Employee Testing & Background Checks 64612 $300.00'  $200.00' 

Administrative Fees 64613 
$22%10000..0000, 

$22,000.0Q $0.00 

Personal Services--Speakers 646141 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 Special events and classes etc., not Summer Reading 

Total Non-Salary, Non-Capital Expenditure $400,015.001 $401,520.00 $2,505.00 
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,• Evangeline Parish Library Draft Amended 2018 Operating Budget , Amended July 2018 
1,  44 lo:hio1;OOWO ■qiitiVO.1i4j;i11,: , ■■ O ,  

I nitial Budget Approved by Library Board of Control Dec. 11, 2017, and then included in Police Jury Budget Hearing and Budget Meeting Dec. 20, 2017 

Draft A_ mended Budget for inclusion in Library Board Budget Hearing and Library Board Meeting July 24, 2018: Page 5, Capital Expenses 

Acct. Number Amount Proposed 
Amended 	' 

Change from Notes: 
Initial Amt. 

Acquisition of Furniture, Fixtures, Equip, Bldg., etc 76400 1  $ 	20,000.001 $ 20,000.00 $0.00 Replacement van? 
Transfers out Public Library Sinking Fund-Series 2012 89241 1  $121,330.001 $121,330.001 $0.00 To service debt (bonds) on main library 
Transfers out Chataignier Library Construction Fund 89332 :  $0.001 $184,802.661 $184,802.66 CDs, operating fund,Savings Withdrawal to fund Chat. 

Total Capital Expenses , $141,330.00 	$326,132.66 	$184,802.66 Increased costs of Chataignier Branch project 
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Change from Notes: 

Initial 

Amount 

$149,295.00 ,  ad valorem and state revenue sharing 

$0.00 

$1,421.001may include some grant money summer 2019 use 
($1,000.00)1 

($500.00)1 
($7,000.00) 
($1,114.00) interest and bidded sweep interest 

($12,075.00) 
$129,027.00 

$0.00 step increases, director raise, overlap of directors for two months 

$1,505.00 
$184,802.66 CDs, passbook savings withdrawal, + added$8,600 to cover Chat. Cost 

$186,307.6 

$129,027.00 

$185,970.12 
$186,307.66 

($104,823.74) amended based on balance sheet 6/22. prior year fund balance 

($57,280.66) 
$56,943.12 

Evangeline Parish Library Draft Amended 2018 Operating Budget , Amended July 2018 

Initial Budget Approved by Library Board of Control Dec. 11, 2017, and then included in Police Jury Budget Hearing and Budget Meeting Dec. 20, 2017 
Draft Amended Budget for inclusion in Library Board Budget Hearing and Library Board Meeting July 24, 2018: Page 6, Summary 

Revenues: 

Amount Revised Amt. 

Taxes and Homestead Exemption $1,192,197.00 $1,341,492.00 
State Grants other than Arts Council $0.00' $0.00 
Acadiana Arts Council Grants (for performers) $2,500.00, $3,921.00 
Reimbursements $1,000.00 $0.00 
Donations $2,000.00 $1,500.00 
Fines and Fees $25,000.00 $18,000.00 
Interest $4,025.00 $2,911.00 
Miscellaneous (all other revenue categories) including transfers $12,075.00 $0.00 

Total Revenues Projected $1,238,797.00 $1,367,824.00 

Expenditures: 

Salary/Fringes $721,941.00 $721,941.00 
Non Salary, Non Capital Expenditures $400,015 00 __ 	$401,520.00 
Capital Expenditures, including Debt Service and transfers $141,330.00   $326,132.66 

Total Expenditures Projected $1,263,286.00 ___ 	$1,449,593.661 

Total Revenue Projected $1,238,797.00  $1,367,824.00 

Projected Excess (Deficiency), Revenue and Expenditures* ($24,489.00) ($81,769.66) 
transfer from Fund Balance to balance operating budget $24,489.00 $81,432.12 

Revenue (with transfer if needed to balance budget) $1,263,286.00 _ 	$1,449,256.12 
Expenditures projected through end of Dec. 2018 $1,263,286.00 $1,449,593.66 

Fund Balance projected, Jan. 1, 2018: 
(with AV taxes receivable and based on auditors prior year) 

$3,580,290.00 $3,475,466.26 

Increase (Decrease) of Fund Balance Projected from 
2018 operations --Fund Balance current year 
operations ($24,489.00) ($81,769.66) 

Total Fund Balance Projection for Dec. 31, 2018 $3,555,801.00 1  $3,393,696.60 :  $162,104.401Note: actual fund balance determination 

to be done by auditors and police jury staff 
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